
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01810021HA0211 Cuyahoga County Board of 
Commissioners

$926,071.00 $0.00 $926,071.00

Defiance Defiance 02010021HA0211 Defiance County Commissioners $23,795.00 $0.00 $23,795.00

Darke Greenville 01910021HA0211 Darke County Board of 
Commissioners

$35,395.00 $0.00 $35,395.00

Athens Athens 00510021HA0211 Athens County Children Services $56,827.00 $0.00 $56,827.00

Ashtabula Ashtabula 00410021HA0211 Ashtabula County Childrens 
Services

$81,582.00 $0.00 $81,582.00

Belmont St. Clairsville 00710021HA0211 Belmont County Department of Job 
and Family Services

$48,312.00 $0.00 $48,312.00

Auglaize Wapakoneta 00610011HA0211 Auglaize County Health Department $35,578.00 $0.00 $35,578.00

Adams West Union 00110021HA0211 Adams County Department of Job 
and Family Services

$22,413.00 $0.00 $22,413.00

Crawford Bucyrus 01710031HA0211 Crawford-Marion Counties ADAMH 
Board

$44,613.00 $0.00 $44,613.00

Ashland Ashland 00310021HA0211 Ashland County Mental Health & 
Recovery Board

$32,167.00 $0.00 $32,167.00

Allen Lima 00210021HA0211 Allen County Commissioners $104,415.00 $0.00 $104,415.00

Brown Georgetown 00810021HA0211 Brown County Department of Job 
and Family Services

$33,573.00 $0.00 $33,573.00

Clinton Wilmington 01410021HA0211 Clinton County Department of Job 
and Family Services

$40,841.00 $0.00 $40,841.00

Clermont Batavia 01310031HA0211 Clermont County Mental Health & 
Recovery Board

$119,254.00 $0.00 $119,254.00

Coshocton Coshocton 01610011HA0211 Coshocton County Health 
Department

$39,894.00 $0.00 $39,894.00

Columbiana Lisbon 01510021HA0211 Columbiana County Mental Health & 
Recovery Service Board

$61,498.00 $0.00 $61,498.00

Carroll Carrollton 01010021HA0211 Carroll County Board of 
Commissioners

$28,726.00 $0.00 $28,726.00

Butler Hamilton 00950011HA0211 Butler County Educational Service 
Center

$240,395.00 $0.00 $240,395.00

Clark Springfield 01210021HA0211 Clark County Department of Job and 
Family Services

$130,184.00 $0.00 $130,184.00

Champaign West Liberty 01110021HA0211 MHDAS Board of Logan & 
Champaign Counties

$28,775.00 $0.00 $28,775.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 87 Grant Year: 2011 Award Period:   7/1/2010 thru 6/30/2011

Total Applicants Considered: 87 Program Title: HELP ME GROW ARRA

Director of Health

Karen Hughes Chief - Family 45258

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





Lawrence Coal Grove 04410021HA0211 Lawrence County Board of DD $65,498.00 $0.00 $65,498.00

Lake Painesville 04310011HA0211 Lake County General Health District $78,842.00 $0.00 $78,842.00

Logan Bellefontaine 04650011HA0211 Logan County Educational Service 
Center

$44,836.00 $0.00 $44,836.00

Licking Newark 04510021HA0211 Licking County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities

$77,128.00 $0.00 $77,128.00

Jackson Jackson 04010011HA0211 Jackson County Health Department $27,729.00 $0.00 $27,729.00

Huron Greenwich 03950011HA0211 South Central Schools $53,185.00 $0.00 $53,185.00

Knox Mount 
Vernon

04210021HA0211 Knox County Department of Job and 
Family Services

$31,921.00 $0.00 $31,921.00

Jefferson Steubenville 04110021HA0211 Jefferson County Juvenile Court $39,709.00 $0.00 $39,709.00

Lorain Elyria 04710021HA0211 Lorain County Board of 
Commissioners

$229,130.00 $0.00 $229,130.00

Madison London 04910021HA0211 Madison County Commissioners $34,583.00 $0.00 $34,583.00

Lucas Toledo 04810021HA0211 Lucas County Board of County 
Commissioners

$330,863.00 $0.00 $330,863.00

Marion Marion 05110021HA0211 Marion County Board of 
Commissioners

$58,982.00 $0.00 $58,982.00

Mahoning Youngstown 05050011HA0211 Mahoning County Educational 
Service Center

$169,539.00 $0.00 $169,539.00

Holmes Millersburg 03810021HA0211 Holmes County Department of Job 
and Family Services

$40,646.00 $0.00 $40,646.00

Fulton Wauseon 02610011HA0211 Fulton County Health Department $29,687.00 $0.00 $29,687.00

Franklin Columbus 02550021HA0111 Educational Service Center of 
Central Ohio

$767,045.00 $0.00 $767,045.00

Geauga Chardon 02810021HA0211 Geauga County Job and Family 
Services

$41,900.00 $0.00 $41,900.00

Gallia Gallipolis 02710021HA0211 Gallia-Jackson-Meigs ADAMH 
Board

$26,542.00 $0.00 $26,542.00

Erie Sandusky 02210021HA0211 Erie County Board of 
Commissioners

$56,928.00 $0.00 $56,928.00

Delaware Delaware 02110021HA0211 Delaware County Department of  
Job and Family Services

$77,208.00 $0.00 $77,208.00

Fayette Washington 
CH

02410021HA0211 Fayette County Department of Job 
and Family Services

$29,868.00 $0.00 $29,868.00

Fairfield Lancaster 02310021HA0211 Fairfield County Commissioners $80,213.00 $0.00 $80,213.00

Greene Xenia 02910021HA0211 Greene County Board of 
Commissioners

$92,527.00 $0.00 $92,527.00

Henry Napoleon 03510011HA0211 Henry County Health Department $25,080.00 $0.00 $25,080.00

Harrison Hopedale 03450011HA0211 Harrison Hills City School District $27,226.00 $0.00 $27,226.00

Hocking Logan 03710021HA0211 Hocking County Commissioners $23,906.00 $0.00 $23,906.00

Highland Hillsboro 03610021HA0211 Highland County Board of 
Commissioners

$42,100.00 $0.00 $42,100.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03160041HA0211 Hamilton County Family & Children 
First Council

$697,281.00 $0.00 $697,281.00

Guernsey Cambridge 03010031HA0211 Guernsey County Department of 
Jobs and Family Services

$58,609.00 $0.00 $58,609.00

Hardin Kenton 03310021HA0211 Hardin County Board of 
Commissioners

$20,553.00 $0.00 $20,553.00

Hancock Findlay 03250011HA0211 Hancock County Educational 
Service Center

$34,438.00 $0.00 $34,438.00





Summit Stow 07710011HA0211 Summit County General Health 
District

$265,620.00 $0.00 $265,620.00

Stark Canton 07650011HA0111 Stark County Educational Service 
Center

$234,729.00 $0.00 $234,729.00

Tuscarawas New 
Philadelphia

07910031HA0111 ADAMHS Board of Tuscarawas & 
Carroll Counties

$58,546.00 $0.00 $58,546.00

Trumbull Warren 07810021HA0211 Trumbull County Mental Health and 
Recovery Board

$130,550.00 $0.00 $130,550.00

Shelby Sidney 07510021HA0211 Shelby County Board of 
Commissioners

$39,087.00 $0.00 $39,087.00

Sandusky Fremont 07210021HA0211 Sandusky County Commissioners $43,702.00 $0.00 $43,702.00

Ross Chillicothe 07110021HA0211 Ross County Department of Job and 
Family Services

$55,406.00 $0.00 $55,406.00

Seneca Tiffin 07450011HA0211 North Central Ohio Educational 
Service Center

$48,765.00 $2,206.00 $50,971.00

Scioto Portsmouth 07350011HA0211 South Central Ohio Educational 
Service Center

$69,510.00 $0.00 $69,510.00

Van Wert Van Wert 08150011HA0111 Van Wert City School District $22,973.00 $0.00 $22,973.00

Union Marysville 08010021HA0211 Union County Commissioners $27,680.00 $0.00 $27,680.00

Vinton McArthur 08210011HA0211 Vinton County Health Department $20,783.00 $0.00 $20,783.00

Morgan McConnelsvill
e

05810011HA0211 Morgan County General Health 
District

$20,553.00 $0.00 $20,553.00

Montgomery Dayton 05710021HA0211 Montgomery County Board of 
Commissioners

$363,750.00 $0.00 $363,750.00

Noble Caldwell 06110021HA0211 Noble County Department of Job & 
Family Services

$20,553.00 $0.00 $20,553.00

Muskingum Zanesville 06010011HA0211 Zanesville-Muskingum County 
Health Department

$68,977.00 $0.00 $68,977.00

Monroe Woodsfield 05610021HA0211 Monroe County Commissioners $19,663.00 $890.00 $20,553.00

Meigs Middleport 05310021HA0211 Meigs County Department of Job 
and Family Services

$34,792.00 $0.00 $34,792.00

Medina Medina 05210021HA0211 Medina County Commissioners $67,848.00 $0.00 $67,848.00

Miami Troy 05510021HA0211 Miami County Board of 
Commissioners

$44,883.00 $0.00 $44,883.00

Mercer Celina 05450011HA0211 Mercer County Educational Service 
Center

$35,199.00 $0.00 $35,199.00

Preble Eaton 06810021HA0211 Preble County Department of Job & 
Family Services

$21,143.00 $0.00 $21,143.00

Portage Ravenna 06710031HA0211 Portage County Department of Job 
and Family Services

$61,389.00 $0.00 $61,389.00

Richland Mansfield 07050011HA0211 Mansfield Board of Education $116,019.00 $0.00 $116,019.00

Putnam Ottawa 06950011HA0211 Putnam County Educational Service 
Center

$25,857.00 $0.00 $25,857.00

Pike Waverly 06610021HA0211 Pike County Board of MR/DD $31,918.00 $0.00 $31,918.00

Paulding Paulding 06350011HA0211 Western Buckeye Educational 
Service Center

$20,553.00 $0.00 $20,553.00

Ottawa Oak Harbor 06210021HA0211 Ottawa County Department of Job & 
Family Services

$25,853.00 $0.00 $25,853.00

Pickaway Circleville 06510021HA0211 Pickaway County Job and Family 
Services

$26,410.00 $0.00 $26,410.00

Perry New 
Lexington

06410021HA0211 Perry County Board of MR/DD $39,075.00 $0.00 $39,075.00





Williams Bryan 08610021HA0211 Williams County Commissioners $27,547.00 $0.00 $27,547.00

Wood Bowling 
Green

08710021HA0211 Wood County Department of Job 
and Family Services

$57,405.00 $0.00 $57,405.00

Wyandot Upper 
Sandusky

08810021HA0211 Wyandot County Board of 
Commissioners

$20,553.00 $0.00 $20,553.00

Warren Lebanon 08310021HA0211 Warren County Children Services 
Agency

$96,864.00 $0.00 $96,864.00

Washington Marietta 08410021HA0211 Washington County Commissioners $60,402.00 $0.00 $60,402.00

Wayne Wooster 08510021HA0211 Wayne County Mental Health & 
Recovery Board

$67,831.00 $0.00 $67,831.00

TOTAL AWARDS $7,943,494.00

392 Federal Public Health Programs

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

Specifically, goals of Part C ARRA funds are to preserve or create Part C related jobs, such as service coordinator and/or child find 
positions; and to stabilize the state and county Part C budgets; to minimize and avoid reductions in essential Part C services; and to 
further the goals of the Help Me Grow early intervention program. By June 30, 2011 the Help Me Grow Program will create or retain an 
estimated 10% more jobs in the state of Ohio to provide Part C services to eligible children than would have been possible without the 
ARRA funding.

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:

All proposals will be judged on the quality, clarity and completeness of the application. Applications will be judged according to the 
extent to which the proposal meets the goals of and guidelines for implementing ARRA.  These guidelines are noted on the special 
review sheet used for this application and included with the RFP.

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

Internal Beth Swallow

Internal Sharon Marcum

Internal Kathy Arnold

Internal Cynthia Woodbeck

Internal Robin Bell

Internal Cassandra Holloway

Internal Laura Friedman

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

APPLICANTS DENIED:

REMARKS:




